

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1.Contract ID Code	Page of Pages 1 2
Amendment/Modification No. PO-0009	3. Effective Date: Aug 07, 2013	4. Requisition/Purchase Req. No.	5. Project No. (If Applicable) 520
6. Issued By: General Service Administration SERVICES CTR 2200 CRYSTAL DR, RM 706 ARLINGTON VA 22202		7. Administered By: (If Other) GSA/FAS/QVOCF 450 GOLDEN GATE AVE 5 FL. EAST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102	
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, County, State and Zip Code) TICHENOR & ASSOCIATES, LLP 304 MIDDLETOWN PARK PL C LOUISVILLE, KY 402432513		9A Amendment of Solicitation No:	
		9B. Dated (See Item 11)	
		X	10A. Modification of Contract/Order No. GS-23F-9824H 10B. Dated (See Item 13) Aug 07, 1998
Code	Facility Code		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers <input type="checkbox"/> is extended <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended.			
Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods. (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.			
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)			
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
X	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Type of contract modifications: Unilateral		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
X	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority): See Block 13 Notes...		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor: is not <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> , is <input type="checkbox"/> required to sign this document and return, ___ copies to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The above number contract is modified as follows: The third option period (years 15-20) is hereby executed for contract GS-23F-9824H in accordance with the terms and pricing of the option, the requirements of FAR Part 17.207, FAR Part 6, Clause I-FSS-163, and GSAR Subpart 517.2. The new period of performance is Aug 7, 2013 through Aug 6, 2018. By the authority of the Contracting Officer, in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 1.602-1; the following information is hereby incorporated into this contract: Continue next page...			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print) GSA Initiated Mod		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Print) Diane Trice	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Signature Not Required <small>(Signature of person authorized to sign)</small>	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA By Signed electronically See above <small>(Signature of Contracting Officer)</small>	16C. DATE SIGNED Jul 29, 2013

Continuation of Description...

- The option to extend the term of this contract is hereby exercised for the period of 08/07/2013 through 08/06/2018.
- The Government hereby incorporates the attached SF30 and all related documents.
- EPA will be in accordance with clause I-FSS-969 at a 2.0% annual escalation rate to be applied on the anniversary date of the award.
- A seperate epa modification will be initiated to jump start rates with the new 2.0% escalation rate.
- The basis of award is All Commercial Customers with regards to the Price Reductions Clause

Contract Period	Base	Option Y4	Option Y1	Option Y2
Option Y3	2013 Hourly Rate	2018 Hourly Rate	Option Y5	2015 Hourly Rate
Category of Position	2017 Hourly Rate	2014 Hourly Rate	2016	2016
Hourly Rate	2017 Hourly Rate	2018 Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate
Partner	\$161.60	\$152.28	\$168.13	\$158.44
Manager	\$131.21	\$123.64	\$136.51	\$128.63
Senior	\$95.80	\$88.50	\$90.27	\$92.08
Staff	\$53.86	\$50.75	\$56.03	\$52.80
Information Tech	\$133.83	\$123.64	\$126.11	\$128.63
Other Specific Spec	\$118.78	\$111.93	\$123.58	\$114.17
		\$121.16		\$116.45

Block 13 Notes

Block 13.D:

I-FSS-163 - Option to Extend Term of the Contract (Evergreen) (Apr 2000); FAR Part 17.207